
 

Updated: October 2, 2023 

  Del Rio Middle School Queens Basketball    

2023-2024 Schedule 

 

Date Day Opponent 7th White 7th Blue 8th White 8th Blue Site 

Nov 4 Sat Eagle Pass Junior High - 10:00AM - 11:00AM Del Rio Middle School 

Nov 9 Thurs Devine 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Devine Junior High 

Nov 16 Thurs Carrizo Springs 4:30PM 5:15PM 6:00PM 6:45PM Carrizo Springs Junior High 

Nov 30 Thurs Pearsall 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

Dec 2 Sat DRMS Tournament TBA TBA TBA TBA Del Rio Middle School 

Dec 4 Mon Uvalde 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Uvalde Junior High 

Dec 11 Mon Bandera 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

Dec 18 Mon Devine 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

Jan 11 Thurs Carrizo Springs 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

Jan 18 Thurs Pearsall 4:30PM 5:15PM 6:00PM 6:45PM Pearsall Junior High 

Jan 25 Thurs Uvalde 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

Feb 1 Thurs Bandera 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Bandera Junior High 

Feb 8 Thurs Eagle Pass Memorial 5:00PM 6:00PM 5:00PM 6:00PM Del Rio Middle School 

        

        

        

Head Coach: Marisa Soto                Superintendent: Dr. Carlos Rios               Athletic Trainer: Derick Dixon 

Middle School Coaches: Erica Jimenez,  Principal: Jorge Jurado & Jesus R. Soto 

Erica Hernandez, Jessica Acosta,  Athletic Director: Frenchey McCrea Jr.               

Jessica Magdaleno  

 


